

## Maven Wireless receives first order from Indian Rail

Maven Wireless has received an order worth approximately 1 MSEK from AE Telelink, a system integrator in India. The order will be delivered and billed during 2022.

The order includes a Maven Stratus High Power DAS system together with a Cirrus off-air master unit to provide VHF radio coverage for a railway tunnel in the Jaipur district. This is the first commercial order from Indian market.

"I am really excited about our first order in India where our local sales organisation together with our partner has done a fantastic job supporting Indian Rail to secure the first railway project for Maven Wireless in India. Looking ahead Indian Rail are planning to tender circa 10 bigger rail tunnel projects until 2024 with total business potential for Maven Wireless of up to 16 M€." said Fredrik Ekström, CEO of Maven Wireless.

## For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mavenwireless.com

## **About Maven Wireless**

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage. Maven Wireless is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the shortname MAVEN. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed as Certified Adviser and can be reached at info@fnca. se eller 08-528 003 99.

For additional information, please visit: www.mavenwireless.com

## **Attachments**

Maven Wireless receives first order from Indian Rail